

PROJECT: Albion Street Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Quality Excavators, Inc. Marshall, MI		Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Total
1	Railroad Protection, at Grade Crossing, Amtrak	20,000	Dlr	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization, Max \$160,000	1	LSUM	72,500.00	72,500.00	104,898.05	104,898.05	50,500.00	50,500.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	6	Ea	3,233.00	19,398.00	1,650.00	9,900.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	4,829.00	4,829.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	2,151.00	6,453.00	375.00	1,125.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
6	Dr Structure, Rem	25	Ea	1,800.00	45,000.00	415.76	10,394.00	1,000.00	25,000.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	875	Ft	45.00	39,375.00	9.97	8,723.75	30.00	26,250.00
8	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,655	Ft	8.00	29,240.00	9.19	33,589.45	6.00	21,930.00
9	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	5	Cyd	12.00	60.00	44.65	223.25	500.00	2,500.00
10	Sidewalk, Rem	530	Syd	16.00	8,480.00	12.90	6,837.00	10.00	5,300.00
11	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	75.00	1,500.00	175.00	3,500.00	100.00	2,000.00
12	Pavt, Rem, Modified	7,080	Syd	1.12	7,929.60	13.38	94,730.40	6.50	46,020.00
13	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100	Cyd	28.00	2,800.00	43.80	4,380.00	46.00	4,600.00
14	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	10	Cyd	15.00	150.00	541.33	5,413.30	300.00	3,000.00
15	Machine Grading, Modified	17	Sta	4,680.00	79,560.00	6,150.00	104,550.00	4,500.00	76,500.00
16	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	4.00	400.00	5.00	500.00	6.00	600.00
17	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified	26	Ea	46.00	1,196.00	68.41	1,778.66	150.00	3,900.00
18	Subbase, CIP	2,575	Cyd	21.00	54,075.00	22.72	58,504.00	36.00	92,700.00
19	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	6,355	Syd	16.00	101,680.00	8.96	56,940.80	12.00	76,260.00
20	Maintenance Gravel, LM	215	Cyd	23.00	4,945.00	28.84	6,200.60	55.00	11,825.00
21	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	370	Ft	98.00	36,260.00	99.80	36,926.00	99.00	36,630.00
22	Sewer, CI E, 15 inch, Tr Det B	490	Ft	101.00	49,490.00	93.45	45,790.50	100.00	49,000.00
23	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	106.00	6,360.00	98.83	5,929.80	114.00	6,840.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	860.00	860.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	2	Ea	767.00	1,534.00	613.98	1,227.96	825.00	1,650.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	1	Ea	715.00	715.00	808.80	808.80	1,250.00	1,250.00
27	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	17	Ea	1,015.00	17,255.00	888.43	15,103.31	1,110.00	18,870.00

PROJECT: **Albion Street Improvements Project**

OWNER: **City of Albion**

BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Quality Excavators, Inc. Marshall, MI		Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Total
28	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	8	Ea	\$2,827.00	\$22,616.00	\$1,647.02	\$13,176.16	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00
29	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	11	Ea	3,800.00	41,800.00	2,284.27	25,126.97	4,850.00	53,350.00
30	HMA Surface, Rem	50	Syd	1.12	56.00	17.75	887.50	20.00	1,000.00
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	250.00	2,500.00	215.00	2,150.00	200.00	2,000.00
32	HMA, 4EL	785	Ton	87.00	68,295.00	88.00	69,080.00	73.00	57,305.00
33	HMA, 5EL	785	Ton	98.00	76,930.00	90.00	70,650.00	79.00	62,015.00
34	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	590	Syd	67.00	39,530.00	57.44	33,889.60	50.40	29,736.00
35	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	3,425	Ft	34.00	116,450.00	23.17	79,357.25	19.25	65,931.25
36	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	150	Ft	33.00	4,950.00	26.00	3,900.00	26.00	3,900.00
37	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	135	Ft	33.00	4,455.00	22.04	2,975.40	19.25	2,598.75
38	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,370	Sft	7.00	30,590.00	7.16	31,289.20	4.50	19,665.00
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	140	Sft	8.00	1,120.00	9.31	1,303.40	5.60	784.00
40	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	570	Sft	10.00	5,700.00	5.82	3,317.40	5.60	3,192.00
41	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	70	Ft	54.00	3,780.00	50.00	3,500.00	50.00	3,500.00
42	Post, Steel, 3 pound	490	Ft	12.00	5,880.00	10.50	5,145.00	10.50	5,145.00
43	Sign, Type III, Rem	31	Ea	42.00	1,302.00	35.00	1,085.00	35.00	1,085.00
44	Sign, Type IIIA	75	Sft	25.00	1,875.00	20.50	1,537.50	20.50	1,537.50
45	Sign, Type IIIB	115	Sft	25.00	2,875.00	20.50	2,357.50	20.50	2,357.50
46	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	26	Ea	48.00	1,248.00	40.00	1,040.00	40.00	1,040.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk	265	Ft	3.60	954.00	3.00	795.00	3.00	795.00
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch Crosswalk	185	Ft	5.00	925.00	6.00	1,110.00	6.00	1,110.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	1	Ea	2,820.00	2,820.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
51	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,120	Ft	2.00	6,240.00	0.50	1,560.00	0.50	1,560.00
52	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	34	Ea	87.00	2,958.00	72.80	2,475.20	72.80	2,475.20
53	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	34	Ea	7.00	238.00	5.60	190.40	5.60	190.40
54	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	15	Ea	108.00	1,620.00	58.24	873.60	58.24	873.60
55	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	537.00	1,074.00	448.00	896.00	448.00	896.00

PROJECT: **Albion Street Improvements Project**
 OWNER: **City of Albion**
 BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Quality Excavators, Inc. Marshall, MI		Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Total
56	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$33.00	\$66.00	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$28.00	\$56.00
57	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,255.51	5,255.51	3,676.80	3,676.80
58	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	150	Ea	35.00	5,250.00	29.12	4,368.00	29.12	4,368.00
59	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	150	Ea	3.00	450.00	2.24	336.00	2.24	336.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,085	Sft	5.00	5,425.00	4.48	4,860.80	4.48	4,860.80
61	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,085	Sft	0.30	325.50	0.22	238.70	0.22	238.70
62	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	145	Sft	6.00	870.00	4.68	678.60	4.68	678.60
63	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	145	Sft	0.30	43.50	0.22	31.90	0.22	31.90
64	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	22,290.00	22,290.00	3,905.58	3,905.58	6,500.00	6,500.00
65	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F	4,300	Syd	6.00	25,800.00	12.53	53,879.00	3.60	15,480.00
66	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	425.00	2,550.00	162.60	975.60	2,600.00	15,600.00
67	Water Main, PVC, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	55	Ft	79.00	4,345.00	169.48	9,321.40	72.00	3,960.00
68	Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	110	Ft	84.00	9,240.00	114.34	12,577.40	83.00	9,130.00
69	Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	240	Ft	91.00	21,840.00	100.22	24,052.80	93.00	22,320.00
70	Water Main, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	25	Ft	105.00	2,625.00	248.55	6,213.75	106.00	2,650.00
71	Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,805	Ft	111.00	200,355.00	121.05	218,495.25	114.00	205,770.00
72	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 1 inch	710	Ft	16.00	11,360.00	85.26	60,534.60	72.00	51,120.00
73	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 2 inch	65	Ft	19.00	1,235.00	100.72	6,546.80	90.00	5,850.00
74	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	3	Ea	1,234.00	3,702.00	6,342.01	19,026.03	5,000.00	15,000.00
75	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	4	Ea	1,482.00	5,928.00	6,394.04	25,576.16	5,100.00	20,400.00
76	Connect to Existing Main, 10 inch	3	Ea	1,810.00	5,430.00	6,546.99	19,640.97	5,450.00	16,350.00
77	Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,951.00	3,902.00	6,653.08	13,306.16	7,000.00	14,000.00
78	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	5	Ea	1,981.00	9,905.00	2,541.85	12,709.25	2,000.00	10,000.00
79	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	6	Ea	3,900.00	23,400.00	3,842.61	23,055.66	4,100.00	24,600.00
80	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	5	Ea	6,577.00	32,885.00	7,002.63	35,013.15	8,800.00	44,000.00
81	Water Main Line Stop, 4 inch	3	Ea	5,520.00	16,560.00	5,231.34	15,694.02	7,100.00	21,300.00
82	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	6	Ea	5,760.00	34,560.00	5,591.15	33,546.90	7,300.00	43,800.00
83	Water Main Line Stop, 10 inch	6	Ea	9,840.00	59,040.00	7,091.15	42,546.90	11,200.00	67,200.00

PROJECT: Albion Street Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description		Qty.	Unit	Quality Excavators, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction		Mead Bros. Excavating	
					Marshall, MI		Lansing, MI		Springport, MI	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Total
84		Water Main Line Stop, 16 inch	1	Ea	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,015.88	\$13,015.88	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
85		Water Manhole, Rem	12	Ea	500.00	6,000.00	679.04	8,148.48	1,000.00	12,000.00
86		Water Service, 1 inch	21	Ea	1,183.00	24,843.00	560.65	11,773.65	2,775.00	58,275.00
87		Water Service, 2 inch	2	Ea	2,008.00	4,016.00	1,968.85	3,937.70	4,790.00	9,580.00
88		Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	4,850.00	24,250.00	2,924.60	14,623.00	8,000.00	40,000.00
89		Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	5	Ea	795.00	3,975.00	584.55	2,922.75	860.00	4,300.00
90		Sanitary Structure, Rem	4	Ea	550.00	2,200.00	231.55	926.20	1,000.00	4,000.00
91		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	245	Ft	81.00	19,845.00	81.43	19,950.35	111.00	27,195.00
92		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	700	Ft	86.00	60,200.00	78.22	54,754.00	117.00	81,900.00
93		Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch	600	Ft	36.00	21,600.00	107.44	64,464.00	107.00	64,200.00
94		Wye, 10 inch by 6 inch	13	Ea	550.00	7,150.00	517.63	6,729.19	650.00	8,450.00
95		Wye, 8 inch by 6 inch	5	Ea	675.00	3,375.00	406.64	2,033.20	530.00	2,650.00
96		Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	6,640	Lb	10.00	66,400.00	6.15	40,836.00	8.75	58,100.00
Total Bid						\$1,835,061.60		\$1,899,500.00		\$1,979,044.00

Error in calculation but was fixed.

PROJECT: **Albion Street Improvements Project**
 OWNER: **City of Albion**
 BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Concord Excavating Concord, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Railroad Protection, at Grade Crossing, Amtrak	20,000	Dlr	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization, Max \$160,000	1	LSUM	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	6	Ea	1,650.00	9,900.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
5	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	375.00	1,125.00	450.00	1,350.00	950.00	2,850.00
6	Dr Structure, Rem	25	Ea	304.50	7,612.50	500.00	12,500.00	775.00	19,375.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	875	Ft	22.95	20,081.25	36.21	31,683.75	6.75	5,906.25
8	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,655	Ft	5.50	20,102.50	6.80	24,854.00	12.75	46,601.25
9	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	5	Cyd	44.90	224.50	45.00	225.00	100.00	500.00
10	Sidewalk, Rem	530	Syd	10.05	5,326.50	6.10	3,233.00	11.75	6,227.50
11	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	217.00	4,340.00	115.00	2,300.00	75.00	1,500.00
12	Pavt, Rem, Modified	7,080	Syd	8.75	61,950.00	2.10	14,868.00	15.75	111,510.00
13	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100	Cyd	41.00	4,100.00	39.25	3,925.00	45.00	4,500.00
14	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	10	Cyd	468.60	4,686.00	300.00	3,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
15	Machine Grading, Modified	17	Sta	4,020.00	68,340.00	7,000.00	119,000.00	2,100.00	35,700.00
16	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	3.55	355.00	3.10	310.00	2.95	295.00
17	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified	26	Ea	103.80	2,698.80	125.00	3,250.00	175.00	4,550.00
18	Subbase, CIP	2,575	Cyd	33.75	86,906.25	20.68	53,251.00	26.50	68,237.50
19	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	6,355	Syd	11.25	71,493.75	9.86	62,660.30	18.75	119,156.25
20	Maintenance Gravel, LM	215	Cyd	14.20	3,053.00	36.00	7,740.00	25.00	5,375.00
21	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	370	Ft	68.35	25,289.50	91.39	33,814.30	68.00	25,160.00
22	Sewer, CI E, 15 inch, Tr Det B	490	Ft	63.10	30,919.00	96.46	47,265.40	76.88	37,671.20
23	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	60	Ft	89.60	5,376.00	113.86	6,831.60	104.50	6,270.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	872.60	872.60	1,200.00	1,200.00	650.00	650.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	2	Ea	726.20	1,452.40	700.00	1,400.00	754.50	1,509.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	1	Ea	957.90	957.90	875.00	875.00	950.00	950.00
27	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	17	Ea	1,089.00	18,513.00	950.00	16,150.00	1,045.00	17,765.00

PROJECT: Albion Street Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Concord Excavating Concord, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	8	Ea	\$2,164.00	\$17,312.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$13,800.00
29	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	11	Ea	3,380.00	37,180.00	3,600.00	39,600.00	4,250.00	46,750.00
30	HMA Surface, Rem	50	Syd	13.20	660.00	10.00	500.00	18.75	937.50
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	200.00	2,000.00	220.00	2,200.00	475.00	4,750.00
32	HMA, 4EL	785	Ton	73.00	57,305.00	87.31	68,538.35	98.48	77,306.80
33	HMA, 5EL	785	Ton	79.00	62,015.00	86.90	68,216.50	103.40	81,169.00
34	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	590	Syd	77.50	45,725.00	60.00	35,400.00	57.40	33,866.00
35	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	3,425	Ft	29.55	101,208.75	25.20	86,310.00	22.25	76,206.25
36	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	150	Ft	29.70	4,455.00	30.00	4,500.00	31.00	4,650.00
37	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	135	Ft	22.95	3,098.25	25.20	3,402.00	22.25	3,003.75
38	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,370	Sft	5.25	22,942.50	5.40	23,598.00	5.50	24,035.00
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	140	Sft	6.35	889.00	6.00	840.00	6.60	924.00
40	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	570	Sft	6.35	3,619.50	7.20	4,104.00	6.60	3,762.00
41	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	70	Ft	50.00	3,500.00	90.00	6,300.00	60.00	4,200.00
42	Post, Steel, 3 pound	490	Ft	10.50	5,145.00	11.55	5,659.50	9.00	4,410.00
43	Sign, Type III, Rem	31	Ea	35.00	1,085.00	38.50	1,193.50	40.00	1,240.00
44	Sign, Type IIIA	75	Sft	20.50	1,537.50	22.55	1,691.25	18.00	1,350.00
45	Sign, Type IIIB	115	Sft	20.50	2,357.50	22.55	2,593.25	18.00	2,070.00
46	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	26	Ea	40.00	1,040.00	44.00	1,144.00	10.00	260.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk	265	Ft	3.00	795.00	6.50	1,722.50	0.50	132.50
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch Crosswalk	185	Ft	6.00	1,110.00	15.00	2,775.00	8.00	1,480.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	22.00	2,200.00	16.00	1,600.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
51	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,120	Ft	0.50	1,560.00	0.55	1,716.00	6.00	18,720.00
52	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	34	Ea	72.80	2,475.20	80.08	2,722.72	85.00	2,890.00
53	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	34	Ea	5.60	190.40	6.16	209.44	1.00	34.00
54	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	15	Ea	58.25	873.75	77.00	1,155.00	90.00	1,350.00
55	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	448.00	896.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00

PROJECT: **Albion Street Improvements Project**
 OWNER: **City of Albion**
 BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Concord Excavating Concord, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
56	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
57	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	123,873.85	123,873.85	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
58	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	150	Ea	29.10	4,365.00	32.03	4,804.50	27.00	4,050.00
59	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	150	Ea	2.25	337.50	2.50	375.00	1.00	150.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,085	Sft	4.50	4,882.50	5.00	5,425.00	3.00	3,255.00
61	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,085	Sft	0.22	238.70	0.25	271.25	1.00	1,085.00
62	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	145	Sft	4.70	681.50	5.15	746.75	6.00	870.00
63	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	145	Sft	0.22	31.90	0.25	36.25	1.00	145.00
64	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
65	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F	4,300	Syd	2.20	9,460.00	8.10	34,830.00	5.75	24,725.00
66	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	474.20	2,845.20	900.00	5,400.00	500.00	3,000.00
67	Water Main, PVC, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	55	Ft	83.95	4,617.25	96.38	5,300.90	72.50	3,987.50
68	Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	110	Ft	89.20	9,812.00	101.80	11,198.00	76.00	8,360.00
69	Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	240	Ft	101.30	24,312.00	108.42	26,020.80	87.65	21,036.00
70	Water Main, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	25	Ft	106.20	2,655.00	151.21	3,780.25	92.25	2,306.25
71	Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,805	Ft	136.90	247,104.50	130.00	234,650.00	106.25	191,781.25
72	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 1 inch	710	Ft	56.40	40,044.00	21.00	14,910.00	28.50	20,235.00
73	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 2 inch	65	Ft	50.40	3,276.00	25.00	1,625.00	68.50	4,452.50
74	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	3	Ea	2,140.00	6,420.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	3,900.00	11,700.00
75	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	4	Ea	2,295.00	9,180.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,400.00	17,600.00
76	Connect to Existing Main, 10 inch	3	Ea	4,146.00	12,438.00	2,750.00	8,250.00	4,800.00	14,400.00
77	Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,463.00	8,926.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
78	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	5	Ea	2,838.00	14,190.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	3,300.00	16,500.00
79	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	6	Ea	4,608.00	27,648.00	4,900.00	29,400.00	5,400.00	32,400.00
80	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	5	Ea	6,193.00	30,965.00	8,100.00	40,500.00	8,800.00	44,000.00
81	Water Main Line Stop, 4 inch	3	Ea	5,374.00	16,122.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	7,100.00	21,300.00
82	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	6	Ea	5,734.00	34,404.00	9,000.00	54,000.00	7,300.00	43,800.00
83	Water Main Line Stop, 10 inch	6	Ea	7,234.00	43,404.00	12,000.00	72,000.00	11,000.00	66,000.00

PROJECT: Albion Street Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: February 17, 2026 @ 11:30am

No.	Description		Qty.	Unit	Hoffman Bros., Inc.		Bailey Excavating, Inc.		Concord Excavating	
					Battle Creek, MI		Jackson, MI		Concord, MI	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
84		Water Main Line Stop, 16 inch	1	Ea	\$12,885.00	\$12,885.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
85		Water Manhole, Rem	12	Ea	1,003.00	12,036.00	750.00	9,000.00	550.00	6,600.00
86		Water Service, 1 inch	21	Ea	991.50	20,821.50	2,100.00	44,100.00	1,450.00	30,450.00
87		Water Service, 2 inch	2	Ea	2,094.00	4,188.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
88		Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	4,868.00	24,340.00	4,950.00	24,750.00	6,600.00	33,000.00
89		Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	5	Ea	772.70	3,863.50	800.00	4,000.00	875.00	4,375.00
90		Sanitary Structure, Rem	4	Ea	304.50	1,218.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
91		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	245	Ft	72.00	17,640.00	130.00	31,850.00	110.00	26,950.00
92		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	700	Ft	78.95	55,265.00	136.00	95,200.00	147.50	103,250.00
93		Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch	600	Ft	83.95	50,370.00	96.80	58,080.00	45.19	27,114.00
94		Wye, 10 inch by 6 inch	13	Ea	555.60	7,222.80	620.00	8,060.00	885.00	11,505.00
95		Wye, 8 inch by 6 inch	5	Ea	353.30	1,766.50	1,160.00	5,800.00	5,754.00	28,770.00
96		Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	6,640	Lb	11.95	79,348.00	6.10	40,504.00	12.75	84,660.00
Total Bid						\$1,995,705.00		\$2,017,057.06		\$2,135,068.25

Error in calculation but was fixed.